

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Christopher G. Fallon (BY REQUEST)

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the passage of the accompanying bill:

An Act naming a certain bridge in the city of Malden.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Sheriff James V. DiPaola	400 Mystic Ave
	Medford, MA 02155
Paul J. Donato	35th Middlesex
Stephen Stat Smith	28th Middlesex

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand and Nine

AN ACT NAMING A CERTAIN BRIDGE IN THE CITY OF MALDEN.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 SECTION 1. The bridge on Mountain Avenue in the city of Malden, shall be designated and known as
- 2 the Joseph E. Croken Memorial Bridge, in memory of Malden Court Clerk Magistrate Joseph E. Croken,

a lifelong Malden resident who served the City of Malden, the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and the

- 4 United States of America throughout his life.
- 5 SECTION 2. The Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority shall erect suitable markers bearing said
- 6 designations in compliance with the standards of said agency. The department of public works for the
- 7 city of Malden shall be responsible for the maintenance of said markers.